
UPC # 109481

Route 17 at Route 258 Intersection Improvements (Project in Financial Closeout)

Street (Route): Carrollton Blvd (17)

Description: Project will add a westbound leg to the 
intersection that will serve as access to a 
large, mixed -use center development.

Length (mi): 0.29

Jurisdiction/Agency: Isle of Wight County

System: Primary

Scope: Reconstruction w/ Added Capacity

Oversight: Non-Federal Oversight

Administered By: VDOT

Regionally Significant for Air Quality: No

CMAQ: No

RSTP: No

OVERVIEW

SCHEDULE

COSTS AND EXPENDITURES

Preliminary Engineering 

Right of Way 
Construction 

Preliminary Engineering 
Right of Way 
Construction 

TOTAL 

Recent Expenditures

10/24/2016 8/19/2019 Complete
8/19/2019 11/4/2020 Complete
11/4/2020 9/26/2022 Complete

Start End Status

$5,318,937

$1,205,885
$234,810

$3,492,013

$4,932,708

100%
100%
90%

93%

$35,611$27,296$231$0
$36,796$125,421-$0

--$336,501$3,155,512

 Cost Estimates
Total 

Expenditures
Percent 

Expended Latest Quarter 3 2 1
Previous 3 Quarters

$1,205,885
$234,810

$3,878,242

HRTPO Notes

OrderSort: B.025

From: 0.185 miles south Route 258

To: 0.106 miles North Route 258



UPC # 109481

Route 17 at Route 258 Intersection Improvements (Project in Financial Closeout)

SCHEDULED OBLIGATIONS

Source of Project Data: Virginia Department of Transportation.

ALLOCATIONS

Phase Fund Source Previous  FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 Match

PE NHPP/E $190

$190Subtotal

RW NHPP/E $235,000 -$190

$235,000 -$190Subtotal

$235,000 $0TOTAL 

Fund Source(s) Previous FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 TOTAL

STP $425,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $425,000

STF $999,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $999,542

NHPP $2,845,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,845,000

NHPE $379,178 $0 $0 $0 $0 $379,178

LOC $53,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $53,000

HIP $620,822 $0 $0 $0 $0 $620,822

TOTAL $5,322,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,322,542


